Year
1971

1972

1973

1974

1975

1976

1977

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

SCBA STAR AWARDS

STATIONS OF THE YEAR
Radio

Market Station
Large WFBC
Medium WHSC
Small WFIS-AM
Large WEAC-AM
Medium WTGR
Small WFIS-AM
Large WEAC/WAGI
Medium WBCU-AM
Small WGOG
Large WDXY-AM
Medium WGCD
Small WKSP
Medium WEAC/WAGI
Small WCKM
Large WESC
Medium WDXY-AM
Small WTWE-FM
Medium WIMX
Small WBAW
Large WQOK
Medium WKZQ-FM
Small WBCU-AM
Large WIS-AM
Medium WKZQ-FM
Small WBEU
Large WIS-AM
Medium WKZQ-FM
Large WANS
Medium WHSC
Large WIS-AM
Medium WKZQ-FM
Small WFIS-AM
Medium WKZQ-FM
Small WBAW
Large WKZQ-FM
Medium WNMB-FM
Small WHSC
Large WCSC
Medium WNMB-FM

City
Greenville
Hartsville
Fountain Inn
Gaffney
Myrtle Beach
Fountain Inn
Gaffney
Union
Walhalla
Sumter

Gaffney

Greenville
Sumter

Florence
Barnwell

Myrtle Beach
Union

Columbia
Myrtle Beach

Columbia
Myrtle Beach
Anderson
Hartsville
Columbia
Myrtle Beach
Fountain Inn
Myrtle Beach
Barnwell
Myrtle Beach
Myrtle Beach
Hartsville
Charleston

Myrtle Beach



1986

1987

1988

1989

1990
1991

1992

1993

1994

1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

Small
Large
Small
Large
Small
Large
Small
Large
Medium

Large
Large

Large

Small
Large
Medium
Small
Large
Small
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

WFIS-AM
WCOS-AM/FM
WFIS-AM
WANS-FM
WGOG

WIMX

WGOG
WYAV-FM
WHKT-FM
WESC-AM/FM
WIMX-AM/FM &
WSQN-FM
WIMX-AM/FM &
WSQN-FM
WBAW-FM
WEZL-FM
WGTR-FM
WBCU-AM
WGTR-FM
WBCU-AM
WSYN-FM
WSYN-FM
WTCB-FM
WTCB-FM
WTCB-FM
WTCB-FM
WTCB-FM
WCRE-AM
WTCB-FM
WRHI-AM
WRHI-AM
WCRE-AM
WRHI-AM
WRHI-AM
WTCB-FM
WTCB-FM
WRHI-AM
WRHI-AM
WIMZ-FM
WCKN-FM
WRHI-AM/FM
WHZT-FM

Fountain Inn
Columbia
Fountain Inn
Anderson
Walhalla

Florence
Walhalla

Myrtle Beach

Greenville
Florence

Florence

Barnwell
Charleston
Myrtle Beach
Union

Myrtle Beach
Union

Myrtle Beach
Myrtle Beach
Columbia
Columbia
Columbia
Columbia
Columbia
Cheraw
Columbia
Rock Hill
Rock Hill
Cheraw
Rock Hill
Rock Hill
Columbia
Columbia
Rock Hill
Rock Hill
Greenville
Charleston
Rock Hill
Greenville



Television

Year Station City

1970 WSPA Spartanburg
1972 WCSC Charleston
1973 WFBC Greenville
1974 WCBD Charleston
1975 WCSC Charleston
1976 WCIV Charleston
1978 WCIV Charleston
1979 WCIV Charleston
1980 WSPA Spartanburg
1981 WFBC Greenville
1982 WCIV Charleston
1983 WYFF Greenville
1984 WYFF Greenville
1985 WYFF Greenville
1986 WYFF Greenville
1987 WIS Columbia
1988 WYFF Greenville
1989 WIS Columbia
1990 WIS Columbia
1991 WBTW Florence/Myrtle Beach
1992 WYFF Greenville
1993 WIS Columbia
1994 WCSC Charleston
1996 WIS Columbia
1997 WIS Columbia
1998 WBTW Florence/Myrtle Beach
1999 WIS Columbia
2000 WSPA Spartanburg
2001 WLTX Columbia
2002 WLTX Columbia
2003 WIS Columbia
2004 WIS Columbia
2005 WIS Columbia
2006 WIS Columbia
2007 WCBD Charleston
2008 WYFF Greenville
2009 WYFF Greenville
2010 WYFF Greenville
2011 WYFF Greenville
2012 WIS Columbia

2013 WIS Columbia



2014
2015
2016
2017

WIS
WSPA
WIS-TV
WIS-TV

Columbia
Spartanburg
Columbia
Columbia



