

## SCBA STAR AWARDS STATIONS OF THE YEAR

<b>Radio</b>			
<b>Year</b>	<b>Market</b>	<b>Station</b>	<b><u>City</u></b>
1971	Large	WFBC	Greenville
	Medium	WHSC	Hartsville
	Small	WFIS-AM	Fountain Inn
1972	Large	WEAC-AM	Gaffney
	Medium	WTGR	Myrtle Beach
	Small	WFIS-AM	Fountain Inn
1973	Large	WEAC/WAGI	Gaffney
	Medium	WBCU-AM	Union
	Small	WGOG	Walhalla
1974	Large	WDXY-AM	Sumter
	Medium	WGCD	
	Small	WKSP	
1975	Medium	WEAC/WAGI	Gaffney
	Small	WCKM	
1976	Large	WESC	Greenville
	Medium	WDXY-AM	Sumter
	Small	WTWE-FM	
1977	Medium	WJMX	Florence
	Small	WBAW	Barnwell
1978	Large	WQOK	
	Medium	WKZQ-FM	Myrtle Beach
	Small	WBCU-AM	Union
1979	Large	WIS-AM	Columbia
	Medium	WKZQ-FM	Myrtle Beach
	Small	WBEU	
1980	Large	WIS-AM	Columbia
	Medium	<u>WKZQ-FM</u>	<u>Myrtle Beach</u>
1981	Large	WANS	Anderson
	Medium	WHSC	Hartsville
1982	Large	WIS-AM	Columbia
	Medium	WKZQ-FM	Myrtle Beach
	Small	WFIS-AM	Fountain Inn
1983	Medium	WKZQ-FM	Myrtle Beach
	Small	WBAW	Barnwell
1984	Large	WKZQ-FM	Myrtle Beach
	Medium	WNMB-FM	Myrtle Beach
1985	Small	WHSC	Hartsville
	Large	WCSC	Charleston
	Medium	WNMB-FM	<u>Myrtle Beach</u>

	Small	WFIS-AM	Fountain Inn
1986	Large	WCOS-AM/FM	Columbia
	Small	WFIS-AM	Fountain Inn
1987	Large	WANS-FM	Anderson
	Small	WGOG	Walhalla
1988	Large	WJMX	Florence
	Small	WGOG	Walhalla
1989	Large	WYAV-FM	Myrtle Beach
	Medium	WHKT-FM	
1990	<u>Large</u>	WESC-AM/FM	Greenville
1991	Large	WJMX-AM/FM & <u>WSQN-FM</u>	Florence
1992	Large	WJMX-AM/FM & WSQN-FM	Florence
	Small	WBAW-FM	Barnwell
1993	Large	WEZL-FM	Charleston
	Medium	WGTR-FM	Myrtle Beach
	Small	WBCU-AM	Union
1994	Large	WGTR-FM	Myrtle Beach
	Small	WBCU-AM	Union
1996	N/A	WSYN-FM	<u>Myrtle Beach</u>
1997	N/A	WSYN-FM	<u>Myrtle Beach</u>
1998	N/A	WTCB-FM	Columbia
1999	N/A	WTCB-FM	Columbia
2000	N/A	WTCB-FM	Columbia
2001	N/A	WTCB-FM	Columbia
2002	N/A	WTCB-FM	Columbia
2003	N/A	WCRE-AM	Cheraw
2004	N/A	WTCB-FM	Columbia
2005	N/A	WRHI-AM	Rock Hill
2006	N/A	WRHI-AM	Rock Hill
2007	N/A	WCRE-AM	Cheraw
2008	N/A	WRHI-AM	Rock Hill
2009	N/A	WRHI-AM	Rock Hill
2010	N/A	WTCB-FM	Columbia
2011	N/A	WTCB-FM	Columbia
2012	N/A	WRHI-AM	Rock Hill
2013	N/A	WRHI-AM	Rock Hill
2014	N/A	WJMZ-FM	Greenville
2015	N/A	WCKN-FM	Charleston
2016	N/A	WRHI-AM/FM	Rock Hill
2017	N/A	WHZT-FM	Greenville

## Television

<b>Year</b>	<b>Station</b>	<b><u>City</u></b>
1970	WSPA	<u>Spartanburg</u>
1972	WCSC	Charleston
1973	WFBC	Greenville
1974	WCBD	Charleston
1975	WCSC	Charleston
1976	WCIV	Charleston
1978	WCIV	Charleston
1979	WCIV	Charleston
1980	WSPA	<u>Spartanburg</u>
1981	WFBC	Greenville
1982	WCIV	Charleston
1983	WYFF	Greenville
1984	WYFF	Greenville
1985	WYFF	Greenville
1986	WYFF	Greenville
1987	WIS	Columbia
1988	WYFF	Greenville
1989	WIS	Columbia
1990	WIS	Columbia
1991	WBTW	<u>Florence/Myrtle Beach</u>
1992	WYFF	Greenville
1993	WIS	Columbia
1994	WCSC	Charleston
1996	WIS	Columbia
1997	WIS	Columbia
1998	WBTW	Florence/Myrtle Beach
1999	WIS	Columbia
2000	WSPA	Spartanburg
2001	WLTX	Columbia
2002	WLTX	Columbia
2003	WIS	Columbia
2004	WIS	Columbia
2005	WIS	Columbia
2006	WIS	Columbia
2007	WCBD	Charleston
2008	WYFF	Greenville
2009	WYFF	Greenville
2010	WYFF	Greenville
2011	WYFF	Greenville
2012	WIS	Columbia
2013	WIS	Columbia

2014  
2015  
2016  
2017

WIS  
WSPA  
WIS-TV  
WIS-TV

Columbia  
Spartanburg  
Columbia  
Columbia